

HR1212 LRB096 22240 GRL 41078 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives are saddened to learn of the death of Agnes 4 Kenney of Park Forest, who passed away on March 21, 2010; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Agnes Kenney was born on July 2, 1933; and
- WHEREAS, Agnes Kenney was a member of the Unitarian
 Universalist Community Church in Park Forest; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Agnes Kenney enjoyed playing bingo and Rummikub,
 9 playing in casinos, and partying at the senior center; she was
 10 also a frequent traveler who went on many monthly trips,
 11 including a cruise to Mexico and other islands in the Caribbean
 12 and a vacation to Branson, Missouri; therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
 NINETY-SIXTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we
 mourn, along with her family and friends, the passing of Agnes
 Kenney; and be it further
- 17 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 18 presented to the family of Agnes Kenney as an expression of our 19 sympathy.